

# **LOC FEST NYC**

#### "The Official Loc Fest of NYC"

Celebrating Loc'd Roots, Culture and the Loc'd Community

GoFundMe Page: LocFestNYC

	LUC FEST LLC
C/2	(347) 834-2008
$\boxtimes$	info@locfestnyc.com
O	@locfestnyc
	www.locfestnyc.com

## PERFORMING ARTIST APPLICATION

# Saturday, September 6, 2025 Restoration Plaza, 1368 Fulton Street, BROOKLYN, N.Y. 11216 12PM - 8PM

#### WANNA PERFORM LIVE AT LOC FEST NYC? HERE'S YOUR CHANCE

**DEADLINE: AUGUST 1, 2025** 

Group/Artist Name:					
# of Performers On Stage: Primary Contact Name:					
Primary Contact Email:	P	hone #:			
Website:	YouTube Chan	inel:			
Facebook:	Instagram:				
Description of Artist or Music Group:					
Music Genre:					
BLUES	НІР НОР	POP			
CLASSICAL	JAZZ	R&B			
COUNTRY	LATIN	SOCA			
DANCE	POETRY	REGGAE			
		OTHER			



# **LOC FEST NYC**

#### "The Official Loc Fest of NYC"

Celebrating Loc'd Roots, Culture and the Loc'd Community

GoFundMe Page: LocFestNYC



## PERFORMING ARTIST APPLICATION

Saturday, September 6, 2025
Restoration Plaza, 1368 Fulton Street, BROOKLYN, N.Y. 11216
12PM - 8PM

WANNA PERFORM LIVE AT LOC FEST NYC? HERE'S YOUR CHANCE

**DEADLINE: AUGUST 1, 2025** 

#### Hold Harmless Clause for the 2025 LOC FEST NYC

Performer(s), its officers and members shall hold harmless and defend the **LOC FEST LLC.**, and its agents, officers and volunteers from all liability, judgments, suits, costs and actions, including attorneys' fees and all costs of litigation of every kind and description brought or rendered against **LOC FEST LLC.**, as a result of loss, damage, or injury of persons or property by reason of any act of failure to act by its officers, members or volunteers.

### **Indemnification and Agreement**

The Performer(s), its officers and members agree to accept full responsibility for the quality of any and all goods sold by the vendor and the vendor's organization at **LOC FEST NYC.** Vendor agrees to be present and participate as agreed during all hours of the Loc'd Hair Show segment of the event.

#### **Disclaimer: (Media Coverage)**

Please be advised that **LOC FEST NYC** 2025 will be recorded and shared on various public platforms. Signing this application permits the usage of any/all footage that may contain any images of you and your agents.

I HAVE READ THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS OUTLINED IN THE ACCOMPANYING RULES & REGULATIONS AND AGREE TO ABIDE BY THEM. I (WE) FURTHER AGREE AND UNDERSTAND THAT ALL VENDOR SPACES ARE LOCATED OUTSIDE AND THAT ALL APPLICATIONS ACCEPTED AND PROCESSED FOR PARTICIPATION ARE NONREFUNDABLE.

SIGNATURE:	DATE:	